

ITEM NO. 69

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10205/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2010 in WP No. 1109/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAH.STATE SE.& HIGHER SEC.EDUCATION.PUNE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,exemption from filing
the certified/plain copy of the impugned order and with prayer
for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10215 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,exemption from filing
the certified/plain copy of the impugned order and intervention
and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10559 of 2010
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,exemption from filing
the certified/plain copy of the impugned order and with prayer
for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10560 of 2010
((With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,exemption from filing
the certified/plain copy of the impugned order and with prayer
for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10540 of 2010
(With appln. For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

CC 10205 Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Deepa Chavan, Adv.

2

Mr. G.P. pal, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv. for
M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

CC No. 10559 Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. for
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

CC NO. 10560 Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Jaggi, Adv.

CC No. 10215 Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Deshpande, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

CC No.10540 Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv. for
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CC 10215, 10205 Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jredun Derute, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gourav Joshi, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. C. Rashmikant, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Raheja, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Cc No. 10205 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Bedi, Adv.
Ms. D. D. Devi, Adv. for
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

CC 10215 Mr. M.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidaarath Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narwekar, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.
Ms. Pinaki Addy, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

CC No. 10215 Mrs. Deepa Chavan, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 2 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List these matters on 13.7.2010 on the top of the board.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master