

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6256 OF 2010

MAH.STATE SE.& HIGHER SEC.EDUCATION.PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6257 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6258 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6259 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6261 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 26/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Begg, Adv. for
M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
2

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, learned counsel
undertakes to file status report.

Service be also effected on the unserved respondents.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master