

ITEM NO.105
(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6256 OF 2010

MAH.STATE SE.& HIGHER SEC.EDUCATION.PUNE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln. on behalf of R.No. 24 for correction of order dated
26.10.2010 and c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 6257 of 2010
(With appln. For bringing on record the additional facts and with
office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6258 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 6259 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 6261 of 2010
(With office report)

W.P.(C) No. 7/2011
(with appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.Pal, Adv.
Mr Kiran Gandhi, Adv.
Ms.Deepa Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Parsad, Adv.
M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv
Mr. Hardik Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. for

2

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. D.Durga Devi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
list after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar